2.1
THE BIMBA RANGE OF
ISO 6432 CYLINDERS
meets YOUR NEEDS .....
� Reliable Service, World-Wide
- From a world-wide leader producing millions of actuators each year
� Environmental
- Pre-lubricated for longer, maintenance free operation

2.2
Bimba ISO 6432 Air Cylinders Metric
How to Order
The Model Number for all Bimba ISO 6432 Cylinders consists of five Alpha-Numeric clusters.
The first designates the Type, the second the Bore Size, the third the Stroke Length, the fourth the Mounting
style, and the fifth the Options.
Please refer to the chart below for an explanation of the following model number:
EM-25-100-N-CNT: This is an ISO 6432 Type Cylinder with a magnet, with 25mm Bore Size,
100mm Stroke Size, Nose Mounted, and with Cushions in Both Heads
and No Thread Rod.
TYPE MOUNTINGS
E(M) = N =
ED(M) Q =
ES(M) = U =
ESZ(M) =
ER(M) =
NRE(M) =
EM-25-100-N-CNT
BORE SIZE STROKE OPTIONS
8mm C =
10mm CF =
12mm CR =
16mm Y =
20mm (16, 20 & 25mm bore)
25mm HR =
(-20°C to +200°C)
NT =
S =
(16, 20 & 25mm bore)
T2 =
90° CW from ports**
T4 =
90° CCW from ports**
* - HD (Heavy Duty) springs available in stroke lengths over 50mm EE =
** - when viewed from the rear (Both ends on ED)
Y option available with radial ports only
=
(MRS) Double Acting
(MRS) Double Acting Double End Rod
(MRS) Single Acting - 0-50mm Stroke
(MRS) Single Acting - HD Spring*
(MRS) Reverse Single Acting - HD Spring*
(MRS) Non-Rotating Rod
Nose Mount Axial Port
Nose Mount Radial Port
Universal Mount
Cushions Both Heads
Cushion Front Only
Cushion Rear Only
Stainless Steel End Caps
High Temperature Seals
No Thread Rods
Piston Wearstrip
Low Profile (All MRS)
Low Profile (All MRS)
Extra Rod Extension
Enter
Stroke
In mm
TYPE MOUNTINGS
BORE SIZE STROKE OPTIONS
Enter Stroke in mm
Standard stroke lengths in
1mm increments
E = 1-300mm
ES = 1-50mm
ESZ = 1-300mm
ED = 1-300mm
ER = 1-100mm
NRE = 1-300mm
Due to design or incompatibility restrictions, the following options may NOT be ordered in combination. For
example stainless steel end cap may not be ordered with cushions.

2.12
Bimba PCE Air Cylinders Metric
How to Order
PCE = Double Acting
PCEM = MRS Double Acting
PCED = Double Acting Double End Rod
PCEDM = MRS Double Acting Double End Rod
N = Nose Mount Radial Port
U = MRS Double Acting
Enter
Stroke
In mm
C = Cushions Both Heads
CF = Cushion Front Only
CR = Cushion Rear Only
NT = No Thread Rods
S = Piston Wearstrip
T2 = Low Profile (All MRS)
90˚ CW from ports*
T4 = Low Profile (All MRS)
90˚ CCW from ports*
EE = Extra Rod Extension
(Both ends on ED)
MOUNTINGSTYPE
BORE SIZE STROKE OPTIONS
BORE
16 20 25
Cushion Length (mm) Each End 18 21 21
Head Material Delrin
®
Plastic type 150SA
Operating Pressure
Max.
Min.
7 bar
0.5 bar
Operating Temperature Range -10°C to +80°C
Operating Media Filtered Compressed Air/Lubricated or Non-Lubricated
Standard Stroke Lengths
Maximum Stroke Length* 1000mm
Stroke Tolerance +1.0mm/-0mm
Piston Speed 5mm/s to 1000mm/s
Life Expectancy 3000km
* Varies according to bore size, please consult your local BIMBA distributor.
Bore
16 20 25
Option N 40 77 117
Option U 43 85 126
Type ED 57 116 176
adder per 10mm stroke 5 8 11
Weights (approximate) are for zero stroke, in grams.
WEIGHTS
steel body, stainless steel rod
and Delrin
®
end caps. It is ideal for
applications or operating environments
that require exposure to moisture,
lubricants and specific solvents.
The Bimba PCE cylinder has stainless
1mm to 300mm
Weights
General Specifications
2.13
Metric Bimba PCE Air Cylinders
ISO 6431
ISO 6432
Flat
Pneu-Turn